being based on the acceptance by the City of the Contractor’s bid;

ARTICLE II. That the City shall pay to the Contractor for the performance of the work embraced in this 
contract and the Contractor will accept as full compensation therefore the sum of
Seven Hundred Thirty Three Thousand One Hundred Seventy Five and 00/100 Dollars 
($733,175.00) bid price.

Labor (per hour) $45.00
Skid Steer Loader (per hour) $40.00
Front End Loader (per hour) $50.00
Backhoe (per hour) $50.00
Dump Truck-10 c.y. (per hour) $50.00

For all services, materials and work covered by and included in the contract award and designated in the

[...]

SIX (66) FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT SIX (6), THENCE 
SOUTHERLY ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT SIX (6) FOR A 

DISTANCE OF FIFTEEN (15) FEET TO THE ACTUAL POINT OF 
BEGINNING.

Overland National Bank
(Wells Fargo Bank) REFERRING TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT FIVE (5), 

BLOCK ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN (118), RAILROAD ADDITION, 
THENCE NORTHERLY ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT FIVE (5) A 
DISTANCE OF 10.43’ TO THE ACTUAL POINT OF BEGINNING, 
THENCE EASTERLY DEFLECTING 125°, 23 MINUTES, 21 SECONDS 
RIGHT A DISTANCE OF EIGHTEEN (18) FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY 
LINE OF SAID LOT FIVE (5), THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON THE 
SOUTH LINE OF LOTS FIVE (5), SIX (6), SEVEN (7) AND EIGHT (8) IN 
BLOCK ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN (118), RAILROAD ADDITION TO 
THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT EIGHT (8), THENCE 
NORTHERLY ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT EIGHT (8) FOR A 
DISTANCE OF FORTY (40) FEET THENCE WESTERLY ON A LINE 
PERPENDICULAR TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT EIGHT (8) FOR 
A DISTANCE OF TEN (10) FEET, THENCE SOUTHERLY ON A LINE